

WALLOPS MULTIPLE AWARD CONSTRUCTION (WMAC)

FINAL RFP NNG14449599R

INDUSTRY QUESTIONS

1. We would like to put in a proposal for the above project. We were unable to make the site visit but are familiar with the location. Are we going to be able to submit a proposal? Was it a mandatory sight visit?

NASA RESPONSE: This procurement is 100% set aside to small business concerns expressly certified by the Small Business Administration in the SBA's 8(a) program, having a bona fide place of business within the SBA's Richmond District Office jurisdiction. The site visit was not mandatory.

2. Does this project require Fall Arrest System (or horizontal life line/ permanent safety protection like anchor points, steel cables system, guardrails) or Window Washing System (like gantries, monorails etc.)?

NASA RESPONSE: There are no defined requirements at this time.